
STAFF SUBJECTS AND GRADES

Surname, Name Email address

Christian Zandile Business Studies 10, 11, 12 EMS 8 & 9 Bible 9A LO 9A, 10 z.christian@helderberghs.co.za

Combrinck, Heather Eng HL  11, 12 Bible 12, 11B h.combrinck@helderberghs.co.za

De Jager, Isolde Eng FAL  11, 12 Afr HL 8 i.dejager@helderberghs.co.za

Grobler, Anina Geography  10, 11, 12 Soc Sciences : Geo 8, 9 LO 11 a.grobler@helderberghs.co.za

Mason, Andrew CAT  10, 11, 12 Keyboard 8, 9 Knowledge Network  10, 11 a.mason@helderberghs.co.za

Mason, Chere Science 10, 11, 12 Art & Culture 8,9 Bible 11A c.mason@@helderberghs.co.za

Newman, Gregory Technology  8, 9 Bible 8, 10 LO 8, 12 g.newman@helderberghs.co.za

Prinsloo Anna Maths 10, 11, 12 annaprinsloo@telkomsa.net

Sauls, Berenice Life Science 10, 11, 12 Nat Sciences Bio: 8, 9 b.sauls@helderberghs.co.za

Steyn, Suzanne Maths Lit  10, 11, 12 Accounting  10,11, 12 Ems 9 s.steyn@helderberghs.co.za

Venter, Elmarie (SS) Afr FAL  8, 9 & 10B Afr HL  10, 11, 12 e.venter@helderberghs.co.za

Verwey, Kirsty Eng HL  8, 9, 10 Bible 9B LO 9B k.verwey@helderberghs.co.za

Van Wyk Sybil-Ann Design 10, 11, 12 Maths 8 & 9 s.vanwyk@helderberghs.co.za

Von Horsten, Frieder Afr FAL  10, 11, 12 f.vonhorsten@helderberghs.co.za

Subjects


